Warrants to purchase ordinary shares of Chase Asia Public 

Company Limited Series 1 (“CHASE-W1”) 

Type of Warrants : In named certificate and transferable 

Company or Warrant Issuer : Chase Asia Public Company Limited 

Number of Warrants Issued 
and Offered 

: Not exceeding 198,544,180 units (one hundred ninety-eight 
million five hundred forty-four thousand one hundred eighty) 

Number of Shares Allocated 
for Exercise of Warrants 

: Not exceeding 198,544,180 shares (par value of Baht 0.50) 
representing 10 percent of all issued and sold shares of the 
Company as of 28 February 2024 

Method of Allocation : Allocate to the existing shareholders at the ratio of 10 existing